HB1296 L.006

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on State, Civic, Military, & Veterans Affairs. HB24-1296 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 8, strike "PERSON'S" and substitute
- 2 "INDIVIDUAL'S", and after "CONDUCT," insert "AS DETERMINED BY THE
- 3 COURT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 24-72-303 (5),".
- 4 Page 3, line 9, after the first "THE" insert "PUBLIC".
- 5 Page 3, line 15, strike "PERSON" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY".
- 6 Page 4, line 1, strike "OR".
- 7 Page 4, line 2, strike "(1)(c)." and substitute "(1)(c), OR AN INDIVIDUAL OR
- 8 ENTITY ENGAGED IN COLLECTIVE BARGAINING, ORGANIZING, OR
- 9 EXERCISING RIGHTS PROTECTED BY ARTICLE 33 OF TITLE 29.".
- 10 Strike "A PERSON" and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL" on: Page 3, lines 6 and
- 11 13.
- 12 After "THAT" insert "PUBLIC" on: **Page 3**, lines 10 and 11.

** *** ** ***